Sri Lankan Society of Lifestyle Medicine – Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the Sri Lankan Society of Lifestyle Medicine (SLSLM). These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or engaging with our website, you agree to these terms.

Use of the Website

- 1. Users must be at least 18 years old to register for memberships, certifications, diplomas, or conferences.
- 2. Users are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account credentials.
- 3. Providing accurate and up-to-date information during registration is required.

Memberships, Certifications, and Events

- 1. Memberships (annual and 3-yearly) provide access to SLSLM resources and are subject to renewal policies.
- 2. Certification and/or diploma registrations include access to relevant materials and exams. Terms for access and usage will vary based on the specific exam.
- 3. Conference registrations grant access to specified events and sessions during the SLSLM Annual Academic Conference.

Payments and Refunds

- 1. Payments for memberships, certifications, diplomas, and conferences must be completed via our website's payment gateway.
- 2. Refunds are governed by the SLSLM Refund Policy and specific certification and/or diploma refund policy.

Intellectual Property

All materials on the SLSLM website, including study materials, logos, and content, are protected by intellectual property rights. Unauthorized use or reproduction is prohibited.

Limitation of Liability

SLSLM is not liable for indirect or consequential damages resulting from the use of its website or services. Our liability is limited to the value of the specific transaction in question.

Amendments

SLSLM reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions without prior notice. Continued use of the website indicates acceptance of any updates.

Contact Us

For questions about these terms, please contact us at info@slslm.org.lk